HB1441/463720/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1441 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "altering" in line 23 on page 1 down through "programs;" in line 3 on page 2, inclusive, and substitute "<u>requiring the</u> <u>Governor to include a certain appropriation in a certain fiscal year for the Maryland</u> <u>Child Care Credential Program; altering the qualifications for an award from the Child</u> <u>Care Career and Professional Development Fund; requiring the Office of Child Care to</u> <u>prioritize certain grant awards to certain applicants; requiring certain award recipients</u> <u>who do not perform the service obligation to repay certain award funding except under</u> <u>certain circumstances;</u>".

On page 2, strike line 18 in its entirety and substitute "<u>7–1A–08, 7–1A–09, 9.5–</u><u>904, and 9.5–905</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with "<u>SUBJECT</u>" in line 16 down through "<u>EXCEPT</u>" in line 17 and substitute "<u>EXCEPT</u>"; in line 17, strike "<u>(3)</u>" and substitute "<u>(2)</u>"; and in line 26, strike "has at least a high school degree" and substitute "<u>MEET THE HIGH</u> <u>STAFF QUALIFICATIONS OF § 7–1A–04(A)(1)(I) OF THIS TITLE</u>".

On page 4, strike beginning with "<u>EXCEPT</u>" in line 3 down through "<u>(3)</u>" in line 10.

On page 8, in line 21, strike "<u>2027</u>" and substitute "<u>2024</u>"; in line 22, strike "<u>PROVIDING SERVICES IN EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION</u>" and substitute "<u>SERVING AS A TEACHING ASSISTANT IN A PUBLICLY FUNDED</u> <u>PREKINDERGARTEN CLASSROOM</u>"; and in line 23, strike "<u>15</u>" and substitute "<u>5</u>".

HB1441/463720/01 Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee Amendments to HB 1441 Page 2 of 2

On page 17, in line 18, strike "<u>THAT DEGREE</u>" and substitute "<u>THE DEGREE</u> <u>UNDER ITEM A OF THIS ITEM</u>".

On page 19, in line 13, strike "PEOPLE" and substitute "PROVIDERS".

On page 23, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive.

On page 24, strike in their entirety lines 17 through 19, inclusive.

On pages 24 and 25, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 20 on page 24 through line 3 on page 25, inclusive.